

<p>COLORADO COURT OF APPEALS 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p>	<p>DATE FILED: February 6, 2015 8:51 PM FILING ID: 69C0B01F13D80 CASE NUMBER: 2014CA1991</p>
<p>Appeal from Larimer County District Court The Honorable Gregory M. Lammons Case No. 13CV31385</p>	
<p>Appellant: THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS, COLORADO</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Appellee: COLORADO OIL AND GAS ASSOCIATION</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Courtney J. Krause, Attorney Reg. #45520 Attorney for Amicus Curiae Congressman Jared Polis 1212 Elm Street Denver, CO 80220 Telephone: (303) 981-4352 Email: Courtneyjkrause@gmail.com</p>	<p>Case Number: 2014CA001991</p>
<p>AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF CONGRESSMAN JARED POLIS</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiv

STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE & STANDARD OF REVIEW 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 1

ARGUMENT 3

I. The City properly used its land use authority to enact a short term moratorium that is based on a legitimate purpose to study and plan for the development of hydraulic fracturing within the City’s boundaries..... 3

II. The City’s moratorium survives an operational conflict preemption analysis because it does not harm the state’s interest in oil and gas development..... 10

CONCLUSION..... 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Board of County Commissioners v. Bowen/Edwards Associates, Inc.</i> , 830 P.2d 1045 (Colo. 1992).....	3, 4, 11, 12, 13, 14, 17
<i>Board of County Commissioners of La Plata County v. Colorado Oil & Gas Conservation Commission</i> , 81 P.3d 119, 1125 (Colo. App. 2003).....	3
<i>Dill v. Bd. Of County Comm’rs</i> , 928 P.2d 809 (Colo. App. 1995).....	5
<i>Medtronic, Inc. v. Lohr</i> , 518 U.S. 470 (1996)	12
<i>Rice v. Santa Fe Elevator Corp.</i> , 331 U.S. 218 (1947)	11
<i>Skull Valley Band of Goshute Indians v. Nielson</i> , 376 F.3d 1223 (10 th Cir. 2004)	12
<i>Tahoe-Sierra Preservation Council, Inc. v. Tahoe Regional Planning Agency</i> , 535 U.S. 302 (2002).....	5
<i>Voss v. Lundvall Bros., Inc.</i> , 830 P.2d 1061 (Colo. 1992)	3, 4, 11, 13, 14, 15
<i>Village of Euclid v. Ambler Realty Co.</i> , 272 U.S. 365 (1926).....	3, 4

Constitutions, Statutes, and Regulations:

Colo. Rev. Stat. § 29-20-101	3
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 34-60-127	13
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 34-60-128	13
U.S. CONST. art. VI, cl. 2	11

COLO. CONST. art. XX, § 6.....	3
COGCC Rule 201, 2 CCR 404-1	13
Other:	
2007 Colo. Sess. Laws, ch. 20, Sec. 1 (H.B. 07-1341).....	13
Daniel R. Mandelker, Land Use Law § 4.16, 113-114 (3d ed. 1993)	4
U.S. Gen. Accounting Office, <i>GAO-12-732, Oil and Gas: Information on Shale Resources, Development, and Environmental and Public Health Risks</i> 29 (2012).....	7
NIEHS, Hydraulic Fracturing and Health, December 2014, http://www.niehs.nih.gov/health/materials/hydraulic_fracturing_and_health_508.pdf (last visited February 6, 2015)	8, 9
EPA, Plan to Study the Potential Impacts of Hydraulic Fracturing on Drinking Water Resources, November 2011 at http://www2.epa.gov/sites/production/files/documents/hf_study_plan_110211_final_508.pdf (last visited February 6, 2015).....	8
